South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
April 26, 2024, 01:01:33 am

Session 120 - (2013-2014)

H*3567 (Rat #0190, Act #0173 of 2014) General Bill, By Horne
Summary: Mental health

AN ACT TO AMEND SECTION 44-7-130, AS AMENDED, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO
THE DEFINITION OF TERMS USED IN THE STATE CERTIFICATE OF NEED AND HEALTH FACILITY LICENSURE ACT,
SO AS TO REVISE THE DEFINITION OF "CHILDREN AND ADOLESCENTS IN NEED OF MENTAL HEALTH TREATMENT"
IN A RESIDENTIAL TREATMENT FACILITY BY REVISING THE TERM TO INCLUDE YOUNG ADULTS AND BY
INCREASING THE ELIGIBILITY AGE FROM UNDER EIGHTEEN TO UNDER TWENTY-ONE. - ratified title

02/19/13
02/19/13
04/24/13

04/30/13
04/30/13
05/01/13
05/02/13
05/02/13
05/01/14
05/06/14
05/06/14
05/07/14
05/15/14
05/16/14
05/27/14
06/02/14

House
House
House

House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate

Introduced and read first time (House Journal-page 46)

Referred to Committee on Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs (House Journal-page 46)
Committee report: Favorable Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs (House Journal-page
33)

Read second time (House Journal-page 48)

Roll call Yeas-110 Nays-0 (House Journal-page 48)

Read third time and sent to Senate (House Journal-page 6)

Introduced and read first time (Senate Journal-page 17)

Referred to Committee on Medical Affairs (Senate Journal-page 17)

Committee report: Favorable Medical Affairs (Senate Journal-page 16)

Read second time (Senate Journal-page 19)

Roll call Ayes-40 Nays-0 (Senate Journal-page 19)

Read third time and enrolled (Senate Journal-page 8)

Ratified R 190

Signed By Governor

Effective date 05/16/14

Act No. 173

Page 1 of 1



