South Carolina Legislature

April 26, 2024, 01:01:33 am

Session 120 - (2013-2014)

H*3567 (Rat #0190, Act #0173 of 2014) General Bill, By Horne

Summary: Mental health

AN ACT TO AMEND SECTION 44-7-130, AS AMENDED, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO THE DEFINITION OF TERMS USED IN THE STATE CERTIFICATE OF NEED AND HEALTH FACILITY LICENSURE ACT, SO AS TO REVISE THE DEFINITION OF "CHILDREN AND ADOLESCENTS IN NEED OF MENTAL HEALTH TREATMENT" IN A RESIDENTIAL TREATMENT FACILITY BY REVISING THE TERM TO INCLUDE YOUNG ADULTS AND BY INCREASING THE ELIGIBILITY AGE FROM UNDER EIGHTEEN TO UNDER TWENTY-ONE. - ratified title

02/19/13	House	Introduced and read first time (House Journal-page 46)
02/19/13	House	Referred to Committee on Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs (House Journal-page 46)
04/24/13	House	Committee report: Favorable Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs (House Journal-page
		33)
04/30/13	House	Read second time (House Journal-page 48)
04/30/13	House	Roll call Yeas-110 Nays-0 (House Journal-page 48)
05/01/13	House	Read third time and sent to Senate (House Journal-page 6)
05/02/13	Senate	Introduced and read first time (Senate Journal-page 17)
05/02/13	Senate	Referred to Committee on Medical Affairs (Senate Journal-page 17)
05/01/14	Senate	Committee report: Favorable Medical Affairs (Senate Journal-page 16)
05/06/14	Senate	Read second time (Senate Journal-page 19)
05/06/14	Senate	Roll call Ayes-40 Nays-0 (Senate Journal-page 19)
05/07/14	Senate	Read third time and enrolled (Senate Journal-page 8)
05/15/14		Ratified R 190
05/16/14		Signed By Governor
05/27/14		Effective date 05/16/14
06/02/14		Act No. 173